usa.siemens.com/sinamics-g120c
SINAMICS G120C
The perfect balance of performance, simplicity and cost-efficiency
New!
frame size
FSAA — up to
32% smaller

BOP-2 Basic Operator Panel 6SL3255-0AA00-4CA1
IOP Intelligent Operator Panel 6SL3255-0AA00-4JA1
Selection and ordering information
H
D W
Rated data Order Number Frame
size Dimensions
PLO 1
kW
PLO 1
Hp
ILO 1_out
A
IHO 2_out
A W H D 3
3-phase supply voltage 380–480V
0.55 0.75 1.7 1.3 6SL3210-1KE11-8 2 FSAA 73 mm
2.87 in.
173 mm
6.81 in.
155 mm
6.10 in.
(PROFINET,
EtherNet / IP:
+ 22.4 mm)
0.75 1.0 2.2 1.7 6SL3210-1KE12-3 2
1.1 1.5 3.1 2.2 6SL3210-1KE13-2 2
1.5 2.0 4.1 3.1 6SL3210-1KE14-3 2
2.2 3.0 5.6 4.1 6SL3210-1KE15-8 2
3 4.0 7.3 5.6 6SL3210-1KE17-5 1 FSA 196 mm
7.72 in.
203 mm
8.87 in.
(PROFINET,
EtherNet / IP:
+ 22.4 mm)
4 5.0 8.8 7.3 6SL3210-1KE18-8 1
5.5 7.5 12.5 8.8 6SL3210-1KE21-3 1 FSB 100 mm
3.94 in.7.5 10.0 16.5 12.5 6SL3210-1KE21-7 1
11 15.0 25.0 16.5 6SL3210-1KE22-6 1 FSC 140 mm
5.51 in.
295 mm
11.61 in.15 20.0 31.0 25.0 6SL3210-1KE23-2 1
18.5 25.0 37.0 31.0 6SL3210-1KE23-8 1
EMC filter
Integrated EMC Class A/C2 filter 4 A
Unfiltered version U
Integrated communication interface